
Floor Protection Mat – User Manual 
 

 

 Floor Protection Mat 
 

• Thank you for purchasing our product. 

• This product helps to protect your floor during 
fitness activities. 

• Please read this manual carefully before use 
and keep it in a safe place for future reference. 

• The drawings in this manual may not match 
the physical objects. Please refer to the 
physical objects. 

 

 

 

 

• This product is designed for private household 
use only and is not intended for commercial 
use. 

• Suitable for fitness equipment such as 
treadmills, bikes, and rowing machines, or as a 
general floor protection mat. 

• Not suitable for permanent outdoor use. 

 

 

2. Safety Instructions 

WARNING! Suffocation risk for children! 

Do not allow children to play with the product 
or the packaging materials unsupervised. 
• This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of 

children. 
• Plastic film may cause suffocation. Keep 

packaging away from babies and children. 
• Place the mat on a clean, dry, flat surface free 

of sharp objects or debris to prevent 
punctures and ensure stability. 

• Strictly follow manufacturer-specified load 
limits; avoid concentrating heavy loads. 

• Supervise when used with child-accessible 
equipment to prevent misuse and accidents. 

• Discontinue use immediately if skin irritation 
or discomfort occurs. 

• Keep it away from open flames and hot 
surfaces. 

 
 

 

 

• Regularly wipe with mild detergent and a soft 
cloth. Avoid harsh chemicals, abrasives, or 
high-pressure water. 

• Air-dry completely before reuse. Avoid 
prolonged direct sunlight or heat sources. 

• Store in a clean, dry, ventilated area. Roll 
loosely (avoid long-term folding) and keep 
away from sunlight, extreme temperatures, and 
corrosives. 

• Washing & Care: Wash at max 40°C, Do not 
bleach, Do not tumble dry, Do not iron, Do not 
dry clean. 

 

 

• Packaging materials: The packaging consists of 
environmentally friendly, recyclable materials. 
Please dispose of them through your local 
recycling facilities in accordance with regulations. 

• Product disposal: For information on proper 
disposal of the used product, please contact your 
local municipal or city authorities. 

 

 

Tel.: +44 (0) 208 068 5604 
Mail: info@km-fit.co.uk 

The return address can be found in the imprint: 
https://www.km-fit.com 

AREBOS GmbH 

Industriestr. 24, 

97297 Waldbüttelbrunn, 

Germany 

6. Contact with us 

EN 

EAN 
4252023129015 / 9022 / 9039 / 

9046 

Model KM-HE-BSM120 / 130 / 180 / 200 

Material PVC 

 
120 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

Available Sizes 
130 × 70 × 0.8 cm 

180 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

 200 × 90 × 0.8 cm 

Density Approx. 2250g/m² 

Color Black 

 

3. Technical Data 

1. Intended Use 

4. Maintenance Tips 

5. Disposal 

mailto:info@km-fit.co.uk
http://www.km-fit.com/


Bodenschutzmatte – Benutzerhandbuch 
 

 

 Benutzerhandbuch 
 

• Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. 

• Dieses Produkt hilft Ihnen, Ihren Boden 
während der Fitnessaktivitäten zu schützen. 

• Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der 
Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren 
Sie es für zukünftige Zwecke an einem 
sicheren Ort auf. 

• Die Abbildungen in diesem Handbuch 
können von den tatsächlichen Objekten 
abweichen. Maßgeblich sind die tatsächlichen 
Objekte. 

 

 

• Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den 
privaten Haushalt bestimmt und nicht für den 
gewerblichen Gebrauch vorgesehen. 

• Geeignet für Fitnessgeräte wie Laufbänder, 
Fahrräder und Rudergeräte oder als allgemeine 
Bodenschutzmatte. 

• Nicht für den dauerhaften Einsatz im Freien 
geeignet. 

 

 WARNUNG! Erstickungsgefahr für Kinder! 

Lassen Sie Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem 
Produkt oder den Verpackungsmaterialien 

spielen. 

• Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Außer 
Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. 

• Plastikfolie kann zur Erstickung führen. 
Verpackung von Babys und Kleinkindern 
fernhalten. 

• Legen Sie die Matte auf eine saubere, 
trockene, ebene Fläche ohne scharfe 
Gegenstände oder Schmutz, um Einstiche zu 
vermeiden und Stabilität zu gewährleisten. 

• Befolgen Sie unbedingt die vom Hersteller 
angegebenen Belastungsgrenzen; vermeiden 
Sie die Konzentration schwerer Lasten. 

• Beaufsichtigen Sie die Verwendung, wenn 
Kinder Zugang haben könnten, um 
Missbrauch und Unfälle zu vermeiden. 

• Bei Hautreizungen oder Unwohlsein sofort die 
Verwendung einstellen. 

• Von offenen Flammen und heißen 
Oberflächen fernhalten. 

 

 

• Regelmäßig mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und 
einem weichen Tuch abwischen. Keine 
aggressiven Chemikalien, Scheuermittel oder 
Hochdruckreiniger verwenden. 

• Vor erneutem Gebrauch vollständig an der Luft 
trocknen lassen. Längere direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung oder Hitze vermeiden. 

• An einem sauberen, trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort 
lagern. Locker aufrollen (nicht dauerhaft falten) 
und vor Sonnenlicht, extremen Temperaturen und 
korrosiven Stoffen schützen. 

• Wasch- & Pflegehinweise: Waschbar bei max. 40 

°C; Nicht bleichen; Nicht im Trockner trocknen; 
Nicht bügeln; Nicht chemisch reinigen. 

 

• Verpackungsmaterialien: Die Verpackung 
besteht aus umweltfreundlichen, recycelbaren 
Materialien. Bitte entsorgen Sie diese 
entsprechend den Vorschriften über Ihre 
örtlichen Recyclingstellen. 

• Produktenstorgung: Informationen zur 
ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung des gebrauchten 
Produkts erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Stadt- oder 
Gemeindeverwaltung. 

 

 

Tel.: +49 (0) 931 90 80 3000 
Mail: info@km-fit.de 

Die Rücksendeadresse entnehmen Sie bitte 
dem Impressum: 
https://www.km-fit.de 

AREBOS GmbH 

Industriestr. 24, 

97297 Waldbüttelbrunn, 

Deutschland 

1. Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung 

6. KONTAKT 

DE 

EAN 
4252023129015 / 9022 / 9039 / 

9046 

Modell KM-HE-BSM120 / 130 / 180 / 200 

Material PVC 

 

 

Verfügbare 

Größen 

120 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

130 × 70 × 0.8 cm 

180 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

200 × 90 × 0.8 cm 

Dichte Ca. 2250g/m² 

Farbe Schwarz 

 

3. Technische Daten 

2. Sicherheitshinweise 

4. Pflegehinweise 

5. Entsorgung 

mailto:info@km-fit.de
http://www.km-fit.de/


Tapis de protection – Manuel d’utilisation 
 

 

 Tapis de protection 
 

• Merci d’avoir acheté notre produit. 

• Ce produit aide à protéger votre sol pendant 
les activités de fitness. 

• Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant 
utilisation et le conserver dans un endroit sûr 
pour référence ultérieure. 

• Les illustrations de ce manuel peuvent différer 
des objets réels. Veuillez vous référer aux 
objets réels. 

 

 

 

• Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour un 
usage domestique privé et n’est pas destiné à 
un usage commercial. 

• onvient aux équipements de fitness tels que 
tapis de course, vélos et rameurs, ou comme 
tapis de protection de sol général. 

• Non adapté à une utilisation permanente en 
extérieur. 

 

2. Consignes de sécurité 

AVERTISSEMENT ! Risque d’étouffement 

pour les enfants ! Ne laissez pas les enfants 
jouer avec le produit ou les matériaux 

d’emballage sans surveillance. 
• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de 

portée des enfants. 
• Le film plastique peut provoquer une 

suffocation. Gardez l’emballage hors de portée 
des bébés et des jeunes enfants. 

• Placez le tapis sur une surface propre, sèche et 
plane, exempte d’objets pointus ou de débris, 
pour éviter les perforations et assurer la 
stabilité. 

• Respectez strictement les limites de charge 
spécifiées par le fabricant ; évitez de concentrer 
des charges lourdes. 

• Surveillez l’utilisation lorsque des enfants ont 
accès à l’équipement pour éviter les abus et les 
accidents. 

• Arrêtez immédiatement l’utilisation en cas 
d’irritation cutanée ou d’inconfort. 

• Gardez-le éloigné des flammes nues et des 
surfaces chaudes. 

 

 

• Essuyez régulièrement avec un détergent doux et 
un chiffon doux. Évitez les produits chimiques 
agressifs, les abrasifs ou les nettoyeurs haute 
pression. 

• Laissez sécher complètement à l’air avant de 
réutiliser. Évitez une exposition prolongée au 
soleil direct ou aux sources de chaleur. 

• angez dans un endroit propre, sec et bien ventilé. 
Roulez lâchement (évitez le pliage à long terme) et 
tenez-le à l’écart du soleil, des températures 
extrêmes et des substances corrosives. 

• Lavage & Entretien: Lavage à 40 °C max; Ne pas 
utiliser de javel; Ne pas sécher en machine; Ne 
pas repasser; Ne pas nettoyer à sec. 

 

• Matériaux d’emballage : L’emballage est 
composé de matériaux respectueux de 
l’environnement et recyclables. Veuillez les 
éliminer via les installations de recyclage locales 
conformément à la réglementation. 

• Élimination du produit : Pour plus d’informations 
sur l’élimination appropriée du produit usagé, 
veuillez contacter vos autorités municipales ou 
locales. 

 

Tel.: +33(0) 971 076 016 
Mail: info@km-fit.fr 

L’adresse de retour figure dans l’impressum : 
https://www.km-fit.fr 

 
 

AREBOS GmbH 

Industriestr. 24, 

97297 Waldbüttelbrunn, 

Germany 

1. Utilisation prévue 

FR 

EAN 
4252023129015 / 9022 / 9039 / 

9046 

Modèle KM-HE-BSM120 / 130 / 180 / 200 

Matériau PVC 

 

 

Tailles 

disponibles 

120 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

130 × 70 × 0.8 cm 

180 × 60 × 0.8 cm 

200 × 90 × 0.8 cm 

Densité Environ 2250g/m² 

Couleur Noir 

 

3. Technische Daten 

4. Conseils d’entretien 

5. Élimination 

6. CONTACT EN 

mailto:info@km-fit.fr
http://www.km-fit.fr/

